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1. Ken Clark M43 18:55 50.0000
2. John Onderdonk M38 19:00 49.3902
3. Bob Dion M50 19:44 48.7805
4. Courtenay Guertin M30 19:46 48.1707
5. Gregory Rems M29 20:11 47.5610
6. Dan French M34 20:18 46.9512
7. Tyronne Culpepper M42 20:36 46.3415
8. Joseph Sawyer M45 21:29 45,7317
9. Anthony DeFranco M32 21:50 45.1220
10. Christopher Ferguson M15 22:07 445122
11. Seth Dunn M34 22:20 43.9024
12. Cole Hickland M50 22:31 43.2927
13. Tyson McKechnie M20 22:32 42.6829
14. Myron Ferguson M48 22:35 42.0732
15. Raymond Chen M41 22:39 41.4634
16. Jeff Coulter M41 23:56 40.8537
17. Michael Grudzinski M44 24:30 40.2439
18. Greg Rodilesso M20 24:31 39.6341
19. Robert Hayes M35 24:34 39.0244
20. Peter Lipka M54 24:52 38.4146
21. Jennifer Bower F33 25:03 37.8049
22. Daniel Skelliz M22 25:13 37.1951
23. John Pelton M66 25:16 36.5854
24. Jessica Hageman F30 25:17 35.9756
25. Tom Mack M41 25:24 35.3659
26. Vincent Kirby M49 25:24 34.7561
27. Pamela DelSignore  F36 25:29 34.1463
28. Jack Martin M20 25:30 33.5366
29. Michael Albrecht M34 25:32 32.9268
30. Kiera Moore F21 25:34 32.3171
31. Bob Massaro M62 25:35 31.7073
32. Joe Geiger M55 25:37 31.0976
33. Michelle Restivo F28 25:41 30.4878
34. Clover Schwartz F40 25:42 29.8780
35. Maureen Roberts F48 25:43 29.2683
36. Kirk Gendron M31 25:56 28.6585
37. Eric Sanborn M42 25:59 28.0488
38. Gary La Bella M52 26:18 27.4390
39. Warren Wallis M46 26:20 26.8293
40. Nicholas Arciero M12 26:28 26.2195
41. Jim Carlson M58 26:53 25.6098
42. Maggie Marsella F22 27:14 25.0000
43. Beth Dennett F38 27:34 24.3902
44, Timothy Lesar M51 27:40 23.7805
45. Michael DellaRocco M54 27:47 23.1707
46. Katherine Best F27 28:05 22.5610
47. Debbie Allen F34 28:12 21.9512
48. Wendie Plante F27 28:15 21.3415
49. Noah Arciero M10 28:23 20.7317
50. Paul Arciero M43 28:24 20.1220
51. Paige Madison F16 28:30 19.5122
52. Anne Geiger F35 28:45 18.9024
53. Richard Busa M76 29:36 18.2927
54. Beth Trapasso F44 29:39 17.6829
55. Laura Clark F58 29:40 17.0732
56. Brian Murphy M36 29:50 16.4634
57. Meq O’Leary F35 30:07 15.8537
58. Ellie George F50 30:16 15.2439
59. John Howard M40 30:17 14.6341

60. Brian Jay M29 30:28 14.0244
61. Denise Dion F47 30:50 13.4146
62. Laurel Shortell F39 30:55 12.8049
63. Joe Geiger Jr M40 31:40 12.1951
64. Darryl Caron M42 33:13 11.5854
65. Walter Sanford M37 33:14 10.9756
66. Daniel Smatko M55 33:27 10.3659
67. Eileen Battle F48 33:31 9.7561
68. Seth Leech M35 33:32 9.1463
69. Linda Plante F57 33:38 8.5366
70. Julie Sargent F32 33:52 7.9268
71. Maura McNamara F33 35:16 7.3171
72. Dorothy Grover F39 36:52 6.7073
73. Lauren Christrano F24 38:00 6.0976
74. Beth Brucker-Kane  F24 38:18 5.4878
75. Joanne Conley F47 38:18 4.8780
76. Thomas MacJarrett  M48 39:20 4,2683
77. Andy Keefe M75 39:54 3.6585
78. Dawn Pallor F41 39:55 3.0488
79. Christine Graves F46 40:09 2.4390
80. Kana Sargent Lapine F11 40:09 1.8293
81. Alice Conroy F54 41:14 1.2195
82. Dave Boles M59 48:21 0.6098
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10-15

12-15

16-19

20-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40 -44

45-49

50 -54

55-59

60 -64

65-69

70-79

Kana Sargent Lapine
Noah Arciero

Christopher Ferguson
Paige Madison

Kiera Moore
Tyson McKechnie

Michelle Restivo
Gregory Rems

Jennifer Bower
Courtenay Guertin

Pamela DelSignore
John Onderdonk

Clover Schwartz
Ken Clark

Maureen Roberts
Joseph Sawyer

Ellie George
Bob Dion

Laura Clark
Joe Geiger

Bob Massaro
John Pelton

Richard Busa

40:09
28:23

22:07

28:30

25:34
22:32

25:41
20:11

25:03
19:46

25:29
19:00

25:42
18:55

25:43
21:29

30:16
19:44

29:40
25:37

25:35

25:16

29:36



	WMAC   SNOSHU-NEWS   WMAC
	NORTHFIELD/ HALLOCKVILLE 2006
	THE SHORT AND THE LONG OF BEING SHORT-CIRCUITED

	DUBUQUE STATE FOREST HAWLEY, MA  FEBRUARY 4, 2006
	WINTERFEST PRETEND SNOWSHOE RACE…
	…the Great Northeast 2-Day Challenge
	PL  NAME             AGE      HP/NFM   SPA       TOTAL
	Photos/ John Onderdonk & Jessica Hageman, 2-Day Champs



	SARATOGA SPA STATE PARK     FEBRUARY 5, 2006
	Background
	BTB Part 2 - When?
	An Unexpected Hurdle
	What to do next
	THE MAKING OF BUMMER, NO BLIZZARD! PART 2 (CONTINUED)

	Better days
	Getting back in touch with Oates
	Global Warming
	Déjà vu
	The Day Before

	It's a team effort
	Organization
	Race Day
	Splitting the Tasks
	The event "begins"
	Low-key love
	Two sides of the coin
	Josh Merlis
	THE WINTER THAT ALMOST WASN’T

	Peter Finley
	WOODFORD NORTH POND GREYLOCK  NORTHFIELD/ HALLOCKVILLE
	SPA WINTERFEST  BRAVE THE BLIZZARD  FROSTY’S DASH

	NAME             AGE        BEST THREE   AVG




